
  
 

 

Amendment No. 4 
 
Ref: CESL/06/2022-23/ebuses/GC-2/222309007/Amdt-4                                                               Date:21.11.2022 
 
To, 

M/s …………. 

………………... 

 

Subject: Amendment no-4 for “Request for Proposal Selection of bus operator for Procurement, Operation and 

Maintenance of 5,690 Electric Buses and development of allied electric and civil infrastructure on Gross Cost 

Contracting (GCC) under National E-Bus Program (NEBP)-Phase-1 

 

References: 

 
 NIT/Bid Document No. CESL/06/2022-23/ebuses/GC-2/222309007 dated 22.09.2022 (E-Tender Id-1897)   
 Amendment no-1 dated: - 06.10.2022, Amendment no-2 dated:04.11.2022 , Amendment no-3 dated: 11.11.2022                                                 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

The following clarification to above mentioned RfP is hereby authorized: - 

 

1. The Bid Schedule mentioned in RfP/Tender Document is amended as below: 

 

Sr. 
No. 

   Description/Query/Clarification          
             As per RfP and its 
subsequent amendments 

           
             Amended as 

1. Last date &time for downloading RfP 
from website 

From 21.09.2022 to 25.11.2022 
(Upto 14:00 Hrs) IST 

Extended upto 05.12.2022 
    (Upto 14:00 Hrs) IST 

2. Online Bid Submission period From 21.09.2022 to 25.11.2022 
 (Upto 14:30 Hrs) IST 

Extended upto 05.12.2022 
   (Upto 14:30 Hrs) IST 

3. Techno-Commercial E-bid opening 
date & Time 

From 21.09.2022 to 25.11.2022 
 (Upto 15:00 Hrs) IST 

On 05.12.2022 at 15:00 Hrs  
IST 

 

 

Other terms and conditions of subject tender remain unchanged. 

 

 

Thanking You 

Sd-/ 

For and on behalf of CESL 

(A wholly owned subsidiary of EESL) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


